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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 23 - 28Bowlero Brooklyn Park
USBC Certification: 720549   Lane Certification: 30117

Important Messages

BROOKLYN BOWLERS WILL BOWL JERI-RIGG FOR THE 2023-2024
12 PACK LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP TONIGHT.

THE REST OF US WILL BE BOWLING IN A NO-TAP TOURNAMENT.

HIGH GAMES LAST WEEK: DAN LARSON 267, JOHN LAVRENZ 244,
KENDRAY STOKES 228, AARON DOWNS 226, ANTHONY STOKES JR. 218.

HIGH SERIES LAST WEEK: AARON DOWNS 644, DAN LARSON 643,
 ROY BARCLAY 619, KENDRAY STOKES 604, JOHN LAVRENZ 571.

JACKPOT CARRY OVER IS $66.00.

OUR LEAGUE ID# FOR LEAGUE SECRETARY.COM IS 9955. BOWL.COM IS 40542.
SIGN UP & GET AUTOMATICALLY NOTIFIED WHEN STANDINGS HAVE BEEN UPLOADED

President: John Lavrenz    Vice President: Matt Bauermeister
Secretary/Treasurer: Rick Holtmeyer

Team Standings
Year-To-Date Y-T-D Team Scratch Pins +

# Team Name WON LOST HDCP Avg Pins HDCP
5 Brooklyn Bowlers 709 ½ 530 ½ 216 857 80773 101447
4 Jeri-Rigg 645 595 280 787 70565 100355
3 Rick's Rollers 641 599 171 907 83499 100806
1 Don't Get Munsoned 602 ½ 637 ½ 292 773 74601 99330
6 Favorite Realty 589 651 274 793 76337 99824
2 5 Brothers 533 707 260 810 75555 98649

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24 Brooklyn Bowlers 1274 1068 1072 3414 27 <---> Favorite Realty 1089 1102 1042 3233 13
25-26 Rick's Rollers 1012 1111 1097 3220 13 <---> Jeri-Rigg 1057 1093 1129 3279 27
27-28 Don't Get Munsoned 1134 1050 1075 3259 18½ <---> 5 Brothers 980 1138 1123 3241 21½

Lane Assignments
23-24 25-26 27-28

Wk32  04/18   6-  2   5-  4   3-  1
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1058 Brooklyn Bowlers 2766 Brooklyn Bowlers 1274 Brooklyn Bowlers 3414 Brooklyn Bowlers

950 Rick's Rollers 2737 Rick's Rollers 1138 5 Brothers 3279 Jeri-Rigg
878 5 Brothers 2461 5 Brothers 1134 Don't Get Munsoned 3259 Don't Get Munsone

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
267 Dan Larson 644 Aaron Downs 289 Dan Larson 732 Ben Richardson
244 John Lavrenz 643 Dan Larson 268 John Lavrenz 709 Dan Larson
228 Kendray Stokes 619 Roy Barclay 262 Kenny Koch 706 Mike Kil
226 Aaron Downs 604 Kendray Stokes 262 Anthony Stokes Jr. 706 Kendray Stokes
218 Anthony Stokes Jr. 571 John Lavrenz 262 Kendray Stokes 700 Roy Barclay

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3031 Brooklyn Bowlers 1039 Rick's Rollers 3535 Brooklyn Bowlers 1246 Don't Get Munsone
2834 Favorite Realty 969 Don't Get Munsoned 3511 Jeri-Rigg 1227 Rick's Rollers
2696 5 Brothers 942 Jeri-Rigg 3440 Favorite Realty 1212 5 Brothers

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 62 games to be eligible for any league award.
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Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
724 Scott Shelton 298 Aaron Downs 823 Kendray Stokes 322 Troy Bierbaum
686 Patrick Strater 266 Roy Barclay 789 Mike Kil 303 Joe Peterson
670 John Lavrenz 257 Marc Broostin 766 Anthony Stokes Jr. 289 Ben Richardson

257 Rick Holtmeyer
257 Cory Paape
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Individual High Averages

202.25 Aaron Downs 192.98 John Lavrenz 189.77 Roy Barclay 188.43 Patrick Strater 188.26 Matt Bauermeister
186.45 Rick Holtmeyer 184.14 Marc Broostin 182.87 Kendray Stokes 175.79 Darryl Wells 175.40 Cory Paape

High Individual Match Points  (determined by percentage of wins to losses)
76.5  65.9% Scott Shelton 77.5  62.5% Aaron Downs 61  61.6% Roy Barclay 70  58.3% Matt Bauermeister 60.5  58.2% Dean Lyons

65  56% Ben Richardson 66  55% Troy Bierbaum 66.5  53.6% Matt Newton 63.5  52.9% Marc Broostin 65  52.4% Kendray Stokes

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Don't Get Munsoned  Lane 28  HDCP=292  Avg=773

16 Troy D. Bierbaum 161 53 14552 90 514 420 108 139 204 451 607
21 Tony D. Ragulen 159 54 13891 87 509 418 195 153 147 495 657
24 Joe A. Peterson 141 71 9324 66 474 404 169 131 108 408 621
31 Bob J. Wessel 143 69 4745 33 439 402 173 144 141 458 668
12 Mike R. Kil 169 45 15264 90 546 452 196 190 182 568 706
29 Cory J. Paape 175 40 14734 84 578 490 0 0
26 Jeff M. Klemm 139 72 2091 15 429 410 0 0

2 - 5 Brothers  Lane 24  HDCP=260  Avg=810

44 Roy A. Phillips Jr bk140 72 427 3 431 424 129 141 157 427 643
32 Herbert A. Collins 142 70 11507 81 505 420 a132 a132 a132 396 606
62 Darryl R. Wells 175 40 13360 76 544 464 a165 a165 a165 495 615
41 Anthony Stokes Jr. 171 44 15956 93 556 459 140 218 181 539 671
43 Kendray A. Stokes 182 34 17007 93 561 464 154 222 228 604 706
30 Ronnie Kennedy Jr 137 74 8663 63 445 378 0 0

4 Nkosane D. Lee Jr. bk153 60 278 2 422 416 0 0
55 Anthony A. Stokes Sr. 178 37 2136 12 549 533 0 0

3 - Rick's Rollers  Lane 27  HDCP=171  Avg=907

28 Jerry E. Broostin 147 65 1328 9 448 435 141 172 175 488 650
23 Patrick R. Strater 188 28 13567 72 608 532 142 212 180 534 618
10 Rick C. Holtmeyer 186 30 17340 93 612 515 155 189 192 536 626

6 Marc O. Broostin 184 32 16573 90 632 538 188 151 196 535 631
3 Aaron J. Downs 202 16 18809 93 679 582 225 226 193 644 695

33 John R. Hatinen 138 73 11595 84 498 410 0 0
4 - Jeri-Rigg  Lane 26  HDCP=280  Avg=787

11 Ben A. Richardson 147 65 12824 87 496 405 189 163 182 534 732
81 Scott B. Shelton 174 41 15202 87 548 457 124 167 177 468 588
83 Chris R. Hill 141 71 11067 78 435 353 151 173 153 477 690
22 Moe Nur 161 53 3865 24 509 481 153 146 202 501 663
84 Jason J. Long 164 50 14838 90 507 413 160 164 135 459 606

8 Alex T. Hahn 113 96 4772 42 358 312 0 0
27 Bret M. Walling 155 58 5136 33 480 443 0 0
15 Jake P. Gant 112 97 2033 18 340 318 0 0

5 - Brooklyn Bowlers  Lane 25  HDCP=216  Avg=857

91 Dean W. Lyons 138 73 10840 78 419 337 167 172 135 474 693
13 Matt D. Newton 142 70 13242 93 486 389 179 123 157 459 669
37 Roy M. Barclay 189 27 14043 74 587 509 201 215 203 619 700
19 John W. Lavrenz 192 25 17947 93 581 484 244 159 168 571 643
20 Dan J. Larson 196 21 9231 47 619 568 267 183 193 643 709
34 Evan W. Koran 214 5 9449 44 656 608 0 0
42 Matt N. Smith 159 54 1436 9 484 471 0 0
39 Howard M. Levy bk110 99 354 3 360 353 0 0
38 Jeff M. Wendt bk194 23 560 3 562 555 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
6 - Favorite Realty  Lane 23  HDCP=274  Avg=793

5 Kenny G. Koch 166 48 15509 93 523 426 200 214 141 555 699
47 Dave A. Harasyn 162 52 12660 78 543 461 156 170 150 476 632

2 Jeremiah C. Bauers 114 95 6506 57 394 333 128 120 156 404 692
40 Alex D. Bauermeister 163 51 4897 30 515 481 178 177 162 517 673
49 Matt D. Bauermeister 188 28 16943 90 634 540 152 146 158 456 537
99 Nate D. Bauermeister 175 40 6831 39 561 518 0 0
17 Kyle C. Sakry bk170 45 906 6 462 452 0 0
36 Peyton H. Bauermeister 191 26 1719 9 585 572 0 0

1 Gabe J. Mattson 159 54 8130 51 510 455 0 0
9 Alex T. Vanick 196 21 1768 9 596 583 0 0

High match Points: All Members of This League
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins HDCP %Won
Roy A. Phillips Jr 427 3 bk140 157 427 129 141 157 427 427 72 75.00 %
Peyton H. Bauermeister 1719 9 191 230 625 0 1719 26 66.67 %
Matt N. Smith 1436 9 159 192 492 0 1436 54 66.67 %
Scott B. Shelton 15202 87 174 257 724 124 167 177 468 15202 41 65.95 %
Aaron J. Downs 18809 93 202 298 714 225 226 193 644 18809 16 62.50 %
Moe Nur 3865 24 161 206 526 153 146 202 501 3865 53 62.50 %
Dan J. Larson 9231 47 196 267 670 267 183 193 643 9231 21 61.72 %
Roy M. Barclay 14043 74 189 266 649 201 215 203 619 14043 27 61.62 %
Alex T. Vanick 1768 9 196 246 601 0 1768 21 58.33 %
Matt D. Bauermeister 16943 90 188 246 665 152 146 158 456 16943 28 58.33 %
Dean W. Lyons 10840 78 138 199 495 167 172 135 474 10840 73 58.17 %
Evan W. Koran 9449 44 214 300 734 0 9449 5 56.90 %
Ben A. Richardson 12824 87 147 223 534 189 163 182 534 12824 65 56.03 %
Troy D. Bierbaum 14552 90 161 268 597 108 139 204 451 14552 53 55.00 %
Jeremiah C. Bauers 6506 57 114 172 462 128 120 156 404 6506 95 53.95 %
Matt D. Newton 13242 93 142 194 507 179 123 157 459 13242 70 53.63 %
Marc O. Broostin 16573 90 184 257 658 188 151 196 535 16573 32 52.92 %
Nate D. Bauermeister 6831 39 175 255 621 0 6831 40 52.88 %
Kendray A. Stokes 17007 93 182 279 715 154 222 228 604 17007 34 52.42 %
Alex T. Hahn 4772 42 113 153 391 0 4772 96 51.79 %
Patrick R. Strater 13567 72 188 279 686 142 212 180 534 13567 28 51.04 %
Tony D. Ragulen 13891 87 159 224 550 195 153 147 495 13891 54 50.86 %
Mike R. Kil 15264 90 169 224 645 196 190 182 568 15264 45 50.42 %
Bob J. Wessel 4745 33 143 176 504 173 144 141 458 4745 69 50.00 %
Herbert A. Collins 11507 81 142 203 490 a132 a132 a132 396 11507 70 50.00 %
Jeff M. Wendt 560 3 bk194 213 560 0 560 23 50.00 %
Howard M. Levy 354 3 bk110 139 354 0 354 99 50.00 %
Darryl R. Wells 13360 76 175 236 614 a165 a165 a165 495 13360 40 48.53 %
John W. Lavrenz 17947 93 192 257 670 244 159 168 571 17947 25 48.39 %
Dave A. Harasyn 12660 78 162 225 549 156 170 150 476 12660 52 47.60 %
Joe A. Peterson 9324 66 141 231 519 169 131 108 408 9324 71 47.16 %
Kenny G. Koch 15509 93 166 226 585 200 214 141 555 15509 48 46.77 %
Rick C. Holtmeyer 17340 93 186 257 649 155 189 192 536 17340 30 46.77 %
John R. Hatinen 11595 84 138 188 457 0 11595 73 45.54 %
Chris R. Hill 11067 78 141 196 535 151 173 153 477 11067 71 45.19 %
Jeff M. Klemm 2091 15 139 190 483 0 2091 72 45.00 %
Anthony Stokes Jr. 15956 93 171 242 661 140 218 181 539 15956 44 44.76 %
Jason J. Long 14838 90 164 218 565 160 164 135 459 14838 50 44.17 %
Alex D. Bauermeister 4897 30 163 202 568 178 177 162 517 4897 51 42.50 %
Bret M. Walling 5136 33 155 202 511 0 5136 58 40.91 %
Ronnie Kennedy Jr 8663 63 137 199 483 0 8663 74 39.88 %
Cory J. Paape 14734 84 175 257 639 0 14734 40 39.73 %
Jake P. Gant 2033 18 112 162 394 0 2033 97 39.58 %
Gabe J. Mattson 8130 51 159 203 544 0 8130 54 38.24 %
Anthony A. Stokes Sr. 2136 12 178 227 596 0 2136 37 37.50 %
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High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Pins HDCP %Won
Jerry E. Broostin 1328 9 147 175 488 141 172 175 488 1328 65 16.67 %
Nkosane D. Lee Jr. 278 2 bk153 140 278 0 278 60 0.00 %
Kyle C. Sakry 906 6 bk170 185 514 0 906 45 0.00 %
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